
 

Exchange Credits for 
Course of Study 

Current COS Revised Curriculum 
 

Course of Study 
Basic Five‐Year Curriculum 
(Provisional Approval August 8, 2013) 

 
 

 
 
 

Bible  111
211
311
411
511 

=
=
=
=
=

Bible I
Bible II 
Bible III 
Bible IV 
Bible V 

121 
221 
321 
421 
521 

Theology 112
212
312
412
512 

=
=
=
=
=

Theological Heritage I
Theological Heritage II 
Theological Heritage III 
Theological Heritage IV 
Theology ‐ Contemporary 

122 
222 
322 
422 
522 

Cong Life 113
213
313
413
314
513 

=
=
=
=
=

*No direct equivalent
Formation & Discipleship 
Evangelism 
Worship & Sacraments 
Congregational Care 
Mission 

*__ 
123 
523 
223 
323 
423 

Pastoral
Identity 

*__
114
214
314
414
514 

*Transformative Leadership
Administration & Polity 
Preaching  
Congregational Care 
Ethics 
Theological Reflection:  
   Practice of Ministry 

124 
224 
324 
323 
424 
524 

 
*No direct equivalent between 113 and 124 but 124 is waived for students who have completed COS 113. 
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