Exchange Credits for Course of Study

Current COS Revised Curriculum

Course of Study
Basic Five-Year Curriculum
(D :: A A 0 0040)

(Provisional Approval August 8, 2013)

FOCUS	Year One- Foundation	Year Two	Year Three	Year Four	Year Five- Integrative
	121	221	321	421	521
Bible	Bible I: Introduction	Bible II: Torah & Israel's History	Bible III: Gospels	Bible IV: Prophets, Psalms & Wisdom Lit	Bible V: Acts, Epistles & Revelation
	122	222	322	422	522
Theology	Theological Heritage I: Introduction	Theological Heritage II: Early Church	Theological Heritage III: Medieval- Reformation	Theological Heritage IV: Wesleyan Movement	Theology in the Contemporary Church
Congregational Life	123	223	323	423	523
	Formation & Discipleship	Worship & Sacraments	Congregational Care	Mission	Evangelism
Pastoral Identity	124	224	324	424	524
	Transformative Leadership	Administration & Polity	Preaching	Ethics	Theological Reflection: Practice of Ministry

Dible 1			-
Bible 1	11 =	Bible I	121
2	211 =	Bible II	221
3	311 =	Bible III	321
4	111 =	Bible IV	421
5	511 =	Bible V	521
Theology 1	12 =	Theological Heritage I	122
2	212 =	Theological Heritage II	222
3	312 =	Theological Heritage III	322
4	112 =	Theological Heritage IV	422
5	512 =	Theology - Contemporary	522
Cong Life 1	13	*No direct equivalent	*
2	213 =	Formation & Discipleship	123
3	313 =	Evangelism	523
4	113 =	Worship & Sacraments	223
3	314 =	Congregational Care	323
5	513 =	Mission	423
Pastoral *		*Transformative Leadership	124
Identity 1	14	Administration & Polity	224
2	214	Preaching	324
3	314	Congregational Care	323
4	114	Ethics	424
5	514	Theological Reflection:	524
		Practice of Ministry	

^{*}No direct equivalent between 113 and 124 but 124 is waived for students who have completed COS 113.

Curriculum overview and exchanges 01/17/2014